
 

 

SENIOR MANAGEMENT CONTACT DETAILS 

 

Name  Designation  
 

Mobile  Landline Fax E-mail  Address 

Mr. Sibusiso Myeza   Acting Head of 
Department 

076 941 1049 
 

 033 355 9108 Sibusiso.myeza@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 

Mr. Zenzele Ndlela Head of Ministry 076 821 6524 033 343 8255 033 343 8240 
 

Zenzele.ndlela@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Ms Mathobi Mkhize  Chief Financial Officer: 
Financial Management  

079 504 2133 033 343 8123  Mathobi.mkhize@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Ms Jabu Majola Deputy Director 
General: Corporate 
Services 

082 767 5372 033 355 9662 033 355 9438 Jabu.majola@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr. Jerry Mfusi Deputy Director 
General: Rural 
Development 

082 419 2881   Jerry.mfusi@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Masango Sifundza  Deputy Director 
General: ADS  

082 940 7639 033 355 9114  Sifundza.masango@kzndard.gov.za    Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Kuben Moodley  Chief Director: 
Integrated Rural 
Development  

082 552 5753 033 355 9396 033 355 9398 Kuben.moodley@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mrs Grace Mavundla Chief Director: Business 
Support  

076 411 1693 033 343 8182  Grace.mavundla@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
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Mr Theo Van Rooyen Director: Agriculture 
Extension & Advisory 
Services Support   

082 570 1983 033 355 9373  Theo.vanrooyen@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Khondlo Mtshali  Director: Supply Chain 
Management   

076 941 2648  033 343 8111  Khondlo.mtshali@kzndard.gov.za   Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Vukani Gumede  Parliamentary Liaison 
Officer  

076 939 5071  033 355 9686  Urther.gumede@kzndard.gov.za  
 

Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mrs Babalwa Bodlani Director: Internal 
Control & Risk 
Management  

082 461 8179 033 355 9630  Babalwa.bodlani@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mrs Nomusa Nxele Director: Integrated 
Rural Development Co-
ordination 

082 801 6708 033 343 8048  Nomusa.nxele@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr. Zibusiso Dlamini  Chief Director: Rural 
Enterprise & Industry 
Development 
 

082 921 9382  033 355 9299 
 

zibusiso.dlamini@kzndard.gov.za Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Nhlanhla Xhakaza Director: Information 
Communication 
Technology  

082 576 4444 033 343 8200  Nhlanhla.xhakaza@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Sbusiso Zondi Director: Project Office 
 
 

076 520 0708  033 355 9115  Bonginkosi.zondi@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 

Ms Nishi Seegobin  Director: Legal Services  082 419 2884 033 355 9118 033 355 9370 Nishi.seegobin@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Zethembe D.Z. Mbatha Director: Security 
Services  

082 337 7181 033 343 8210  Zethembe.mbatha@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Andre Hitge Director: Management 
Advisory Services 

082 570 1987 033 355 9654  Andre.hitge@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Shaun Henman Director: Labour 
Relations 

082 330 2266 033 343 8120 033 355 9653 Shaun.henmann@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
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Pastor Collen Sibiya Director: Human 
Resource Development 

082 301 9471 033 355 9687  Collen.sibiya@kzndard.gov.za Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Dr Temba .A Sikhakhane  Director: Vet Services  082 784 9254 033 343 8320  Temba.sikhakhane@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 

Dr Dumisani I. Mtshali Chief Director: 
Veterinary Services  

082 419 2882 033 355 9331 
035 780 6700 

 Drdumisani.mtshali@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 

Mr Langalethu D Madondo Acting Chief Director: 
Human Resource 
Management 

082 419 2886 033 343 8444  Langalethu.madondo@kzndard.gov.za  4 Pin Oak Avenue 
Hilton  
3245 

Dr Hannes de Villiers  Director: Agriculture 
Livestock Research 
Services  

082 922 3027 033 355 9258  Hannes.DeVilliers@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Ms Thuledu Khumalo 
 

Acting Chief Director: 
Agricultural Services   

082 333 2159 035 780 6719  Thuledu.khumalo@kzndard.gov.za  Lot 11634  
Cnr Viaverbena 
and la loop 
Street Richards 
Bay 
3900 
North Park 

Mrs Nomfuzo Mkhize Chief Director: 
Agriculture  Training 
Institute 

082 441 5511 033 355 9316  Nomfuzo.mkhize@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Dennis Memela 
 

Director: ADS 082 653 8145   Dennis.memela@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 

Ms Busisiwe Xulu 
 

Director: HOD 
Executive Support 

082 781 2672  033 343 8086  Busi.xulu@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 

Mrs Lani Wepener 
 

Director: Funding 
Investment & 
Partnership 

082 378 7097 033 355 9119  Lani.wepener@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 

Mr Thabani Mkhize Director: Integrated 
Planning, Policy and 
Monitoring and 
Evaluation (IPPM&E) 

071 1550707  033 355 
9446/ 8228 

wiseman.mkhize@kzndard.gov.za Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 

Ms Mpume Mtshali Director: Business 
Entities & Social 
Organisation 

076 941 2366 033 355 9242  Mpume.mtshali@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 

Ms Joanne Joshua 
 

Director: Financial 
Accounting Services  

082 719 9942 033 355 9134  Joanne.joshua@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
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Mrs Sharon Diedericks 
 

Director: Asset 
Management 

082 849 0228 033 343 8260  Sharon.diedericks@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Eckard Habermann 
 

Chief Director: 
Management 
Accounting  

071 673 5384 033 355 9563  Eckard.habermann@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Ms Thoko Shezi 
 

Director: Integrated 
Rural Development: 
Monitoring, Evaluation 
& Research 

082 772 3618 033 343 8079  Thoko.shezi@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Sifiso Buthelezi 
 

Director: 
Communication 
Services 

082 328 0016 033 343 8049 
033 355 9516  

 Sifiso.buthelezi@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Khayelihle Nkwanyana  Director: Media  
Liaison Officer  

083 952 9723 033 343 8001  Khayelihle.nkwanyana@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Lethukuthula Lemon Jongisa Director: Harry Gwala 
District  

082 555 5194 039 834 7600  Lethukuthula.jongisa@kzndard.gov.za  Shop No. 7 FNB 
Building 
Ixopo 

Ms Nonhlanhla Myeni  Director: EThekwini 
District 
 

082 084 7787 031 328 9369 031 328 9324 Nonhlanhla.myeni@kzndard.gov.za  40 Dr Xuma 
Commercial Street 
18th Floor 
Commercial City 
Building 
Durban 
4001 

Mr Sipho Shandu Acting Director: King 
Cetshwayo District  

082 454 8041 
 
 
 
 

035 780 6716  Sipho.shandu@kzndard.gov.za  2nd Building on 
Thanduyise Road, 
Next to police 
station 
Ngwelezane 

Mr Mandla E Zondi  Director: 
UMgungundlovu District 
 

082 417 4315 033 347 6200 033 347 5907 Mandla.zondi@kzndard.gov.za  458 Townbush 
Road 
Pietermaritzburg 
3200 
 

Ms Matho Gwala Director: UGu District  076 411 1719 039 682 2045 039 682 3325 Matho.gwala@kzndard.gov.za  1 Nelson Mandela 
Drive 
Old Laxey House 
Port Shepstone 
4240 
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Ms Phumelele Jele Acting Director: 
UThukela District  
 

082 337 7244 036 352 3033 036 352 1977 Phumele.jele@kzndard.gov.za  Colenso Road 
Next to Caltex, 
Pieters industrial 
area 1st floor 
 

Mr Mthembiseni John Nhleko Director: Amajuba 
District  

082 499 5304 034 315 3935 034 312 9986 Mthembiseni.nhleko@kzndard.gov.za  58 Allen Street 
Street City Central 
Building  
Newcastle  
 

Mrs D Honey Nkosi Director: Zululand 
District  

076 177 2519 033 874 9000  Honey.nkosi@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X100 
Ulundi 
3838 
 

Ms Fikile Qwabe 
 

Acting Director: Crop 
Production  

082 710 9701 033 355 9365  Fikile.qwabe@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mrs Thulisiwe Mathenjwa 
 

Acting Director: 
UMkhanyakude District  
 

083 990 8775 
076 941 7176 

 
 
 

035 550 0210  Thulisiwe.mathenjwa@kzndard.gov.za  Manguzi Main 
Road  
KwaNgwanase 
3970  

Mr Gerald M Dlamini 
 
 
 

Director: ILembe District  082 454 7321 032 437 7500  Gerald.dlamini@kzndard.gov.za  Private Bag X 
10691 
KwaDukuza 
4450 

Mr Phendukani Hlatshwayo 
 

Acting District Director: 
UMzinyathi District   
 

082 454 7991 034 299 9661 034 299 9674 Phendukani.hlatshwayo@kzndard.gov.za  Beaconsfield 
Street Talan 
Building  
Dundee  

Dr Phakama Denis Ngobese  
 
 

Director: Vet Support  079 506 2105 032 437 7500 033 347 6278 Denis.ngobese@kzndard.gov.za  458 Townbush 
Road 
Pietermaritzburg 
3201 

Mr Marks Mthonti  Director: Security 
Services, 
Omburdment  

072 670 6080 033 355 9507  Marks.mthonti@kzndard.gov.za   Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
 

Mr Khulekani R. Mbatha  Director: ADS 078 484 8037   mbathadr@webmail.co.za  Private Bag X9059 
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 
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